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 This document includes steps to verify why a 

claim was adjusted or voided by either a provider 
or MDCH within CHAMPS claim inquiry

 In addition to a claim note, certain types of claim 
adjustments or voids completed by MDCH may 
also have a posted corresponding Biller B Aware
notification to providers

http://www.michigan.gov/mdch/0,1607,7-132-2945_42542_42543_42546-101427--,00.html#Biller_B_Aware


 An example of a Remittance Advice showing a claim that was paid and is now 
being credited



• Open your web browser (e.g. Internet Explorer, Google Chrome, Mozilla 
Firefox, etc.) 

• Enter https://milogintp.Michigan.gov into the search bar.

https://milogintp.michigan.gov/


• Enter your User ID and Password.
• Click Login.



• You will be directed back to your MILogin home page.
• Click the CHAMPS hyperlink



• Click Acknowledge/Agree to accept the Terms & Conditions to get into 
CHAMPS.



Select Domain

 Choose the Domain(Billing NPI) and Profile



 Once logged into CHAMPS, click the Claims tab



 Click Claim Inquiry  



 Filter by the TCN and enter the credited TCN which is listed on the Remittance Advice
 Or filter by Original TCN and enter the paid TCN - this will return any adjustment or credited 

claim that adjusted or voided that was submitted using that paid TCN number



 Click on the TCN number hyperlink



 Adjustment source is located within the claim header detail page 
 This example shows the adjustment source as OTR-OTHER 

 For information on why the claim was adjusted or credited/voided, click on the claim note icon to view 
the adjustment note



 This recovery was completed by MDHHS due to the newborn beneficiary 
being retro-enrolled into a Medicaid Health Plan on the date of service



Adjustment Sources
 AUD-Audit
 TPL-TPL Other/Commercial Insurance
 TPL-TPL Medicare
 OTR-Other
 SC-System Correction
 PIA-Provider Initiated Adjustment
 PIV-Provider Initiated Void



Provider Resources

 MDHHS website:  www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders

 We continue to update our Provider Resources, 
just click on the links below:
 Listserv Instructions
 Medicaid Alerts and Biller “B” Aware
 Quick Reference Guides
 Update Other Insurance NOW!
 Medicaid Provider Training Sessions

 Provider Support:
 ProviderSupport@michigan.gov or 1-800-292-2550

Thank you for participating in the Michigan Medicaid Program

http://www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/LISTSERV_127789_7.pdf
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546-101427--,00.html
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-145006--,00.html#Quick_Reference_Guides
https://minotifytpl.state.mi.us/tedpublic/coveragerequests/index
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-127606--,00.html
mailto:ProviderSupport@michigan.gov
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